

2024CPT.04.23.10511, 2024CPT.04.23.20511

TIP NO

35.830 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING AND RESURFACING

1 SECTION OF NC-96 AND 15 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		210,000.00		175,000.00	100,000.00	
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	325 TON	115.00	37,375.00	105.00	34,125.00	32,500.00	
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	83,490 SY	1.50	125,235.00	1.68	140,263.20	158,631.00	
0004	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1.5")	300 SY	16.00	4,800.00	33.24	9,972.00	3,825.00	
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	7,325 SY	15.60	114,270.00	3.15	23,073.75	76,546.25	
0006	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	1,848 TON	68.00	125,664.00	94.50	174,636.00	151,536.00	
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	28,799 TON	50.00	1,439,950.00	56.00	1,612,744.00	1,828,736.50	
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	7,269 TON	60.00	436,140.00	72.00	523,368.00	508,830.00	
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2,484 TON	546.00	1,356,264.00	475.00	1,179,900.00	1,465,560.00	
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	720 TON	130.00	93,600.00	165.00	118,800.00	252,000.00	
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	1,760.00	
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	5,660 SF	8.10	45,846.00	7.55	42,733.00	42,733.00	
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		44,945.11		40,581.00	70,000.00	
0014	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	137,280 LF	0.54	74,131.20	0.54	74,131.20	74,131.20	
0015	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	475 LF	3.00	1,425.00	3.00	1,425.00	1,425.00	
0016	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	296 LF	18.00	5,328.00	18.00	5,328.00	5,328.00	
0017	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	24 EA	150.00	3,600.00	150.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	
0018	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	10 EA	130.00	1,300.00	130.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	
0019	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (4", 50 MILS)	465,171 LF	0.39	181,416.69	0.39	181,416.69	181,416.69	
0020	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	72 EA	55.00	3,960.00	55.00	3,960.00	3,960.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	4,306,000.00	TOTAL	4,347,106.84	TOTAL	4,963,818.64
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	4,306,000.00	SUB-TOTAL	4,347,106.84	SUB-TOTAL	4,963,818.64

BIDDERS IN ORDER

- FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
- S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
- BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

CONTRACT TOTAL

- 1 4,306,000.00
- 2 4,347,106.84
- 3 4,963,818.64

DocuSigned by:

*Vickie P. Gardner*

09/13/2023

BD9FE36C1AA642B...